FORM PTO-1595						
(Rev. 6:93)						
OMB No 06514	0011 (exp 4/94	ı				

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI

04-08-1999

Tab	settings	_	_	_	•
180	SOUNGS	⇨	\Box	\Box	1

PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: PI	ease record the attached original occuments of copy merson.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Brian Barnes and Kirk E. Maki	Name: GRAFCO Industries, L.P.			
bilan barnes and kirk E. Maki	Internal Address: NO 6			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	710 30,30			
3. Nature of conveyance:	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
© Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7447 Candlewood Road			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	man of the Contract			
□ Other	City: Hanover State: MD ZIP: 21076			
Execution Date:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: March 26, 1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	en de la companya de La companya de la co			
7/05/1999 PALLEN 00000076 29102691 Additional numbers att	lached? D Yes D No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James G. O'Bovle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Internal Address: 711 Chevy Chase Building	◯X Enclosed			
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
	The state of the s			
Street Address: 5530 Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: स्त्रक्त स्टब्स्ट			
City: Chevy Chase State: MD ZIP:20815	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
the original document James G. O'Boyle Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date prover sheet, attachments, and document:			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian Barnes and Kirk E. Maki, citizens of the United States, residing at Pasadena, Maryland, and Eldersburg, Maryland, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design for a WIDEMOUTH CONTAINER for which they have made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by them, respectively, on the 26^{+6} day of March, 1999; and

WHEREAS, GRAFCO Industries, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Maryland having its principal offices at 7447 Candlewood Road, Hanover, Maryland 21076, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and in and to any United States of foreign LETTERS PATENT which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Brian Barnes and Kirk E. Maki, do hereby assign, sell and transfer to said GRAFCO Industries, L.P. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its principal territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all LETTERS PATENT which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues thereof.

-1-

We hereby agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without charge, but at the cost and expense of said GRAFCO Industries, L.P. as that partnership may deem necessary to make this assignment fully effective, including the execution of continuing domestic and foreign applications, furnishing information and giving testimony that may be required for maintaining said GRAFCO Industries, L.P.'s right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases involving interference and litigation.

Executed at Hanover, in the County of Howard, and State of Maryland, this 20° day of March, 1999.

Brian Barnes 26/MARCH/99

KICK E. Maki 26MAR 99

STATE OF MARYLAND)

COUNTY OF HOWARD)

ss.

On this 21th day of March, 1999, personally appeared before me Brian Baines and Kirk E. Maki, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

(S E A L)

Marily E Sudek

My Commission Expires:

7/1/00

-2-